

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

CITY OF LYONS DRINKING WATER SYSTEM
WSID: GA2790000
FAILURE TO ADEQUATELY MONITOR for BACTERIAL CONTENT
December 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

Our water system violated a drinking water requirement. Even though this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we are doing to correct these situations.

This facility is required to have one (6) drinking water samples collected and analyzed for bacterial content every month. The facility collected three (3) samples for Total Coliform analysis on 12/3/15 which were received by the State Lab in Atlanta on 12/4/15. ALL 3 samples were **NEGATIVE for TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA**. Due to an oversight, the remaining three (3) samples were not collected for analysis for the month of December, 2015.. This resulted in a Failure to Monitor Violation. Public Notification was posted for this violation.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a monthly basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During the compliance period of December 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015, we did not complete all monitoring or testing for Total Coliform and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of your drinking water during that time.

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

What is being done?

The drinking water operator will strive to ensure that all required monitoring is completed competently and in a timely manner.

For more information, please contact Jason Hall, City Manager, at 161 NE Broad St., Lyons Georgia 30436 or at (912) 526-3626 between 9:00 AM and 5:00 PM on week days.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by Tindall Enterprises, Inc., on behalf of the City of Lyons Drinking Water System.

State Water System ID# (WSID#) **GA2790000**.

Date distributed: Posted at City Hall 11/10/16 to 12/11/16 and via Advance Newspaper on 11/16/16.